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Monday, November 27, 2023 at 11:46:04 Peru Standard Time

Subject: [Ext] Re: [Management] AFRALO Resolution on AFRINIC
Date: Monday, September 11, 2023 at 2:30:41 AM Peru Standard Time
From: Arthur Carindal
To: Seun Ojedeji
CC: AFRALO, Aziz Hilali, Abdeldjalil Bachar Bong, hadia Elminiawi, Dave 

Kissoondoyal, Raymond Mamattah, Raïhanath GBADAMASSI
Attachments: signature.asc

Dear Mr Seun Ojedeji, Chairman of AFRALO

Thank you for bringing the AFRALO resolution on AFRINIC to the AFRINIC management’s attention.

We appreciate AFRALO's continued engagement and commitment to seeking solutions to the 
challenges AFRINIC is currently facing. Your resolution provides an insightful pathway for 
engagement, and we value the reactive measures being taken to help stability and continuity in 
AFRINIC's governance.

The management team at AFRINIC recognises the urgency and importance of the matters raised in 
your resolution, particularly in light of the upcoming expiration of our current directors' tenure. We 
encourage collaboration between AFRALO, Mr. Silvio Cabral Almada, our resource members, and 
all other stakeholders to find a swift and sustainable resolution.

We will ensure that the AFRALO resolution is communicated to AFRINIC stakeholders and Staff.

Your support, and that of the broader AFRALO community, is crucial during this period. We look 
forward to further collaboration.

Warm regards

AFRINIC Management Team,

On 29 Aug 2023, at 21:25, Guylaine Laiyra <guylaine@afrinic.net> wrote:

-------- Forwarded Message --------
Subject:AFRALO Resolution on AFRINIC
Date: Mon, 28 Aug 2023 18:02:32 +0100
From: Seun Ojedeji <seun.ojedeji@gmail.com>
To: AfriNIC Board of Directors' List <board@afrinic.net>, AFRINIC 

CEO <ceo@afrinic.net>
CC: management@afrinic.net, ace@afrinic.net, AFRALO
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 <staff@atlarge.icann.org>, Aziz Hilali <hilaliaziz@yahoo.fr>, 
Abdeldjalil Bachar Bong <abdeldjalil.bachar@gmail.com>, hadia 
Elminiawi <helminiawi@gmail.com>, Dave 
Kissoondoyal<dkissoondoyal@gmail.com>, Raymond Mamattah
 <mamattah.raymond@gmail.com>, Raïhanath GBADAMASSI
 <rainath03@gmail.com>

Dear AFRINIC Board of Directors & Management

AFRALO has been following happenings at AFRINIC, kindly find attached a communique for your 
information and necessary action.

On behalf of the AFRALO community, we look forward to a restored and stronger AFRINIC and we 
commit to continue to contribute our part towards that.

Regards
Chair AFRALO
<AFRALO Resolution on AFRINIC.pdf><AFRALO RESOLUTION AFRINIC 
with letterhead.pdf>_______________________________________________
This is an AFRINIC Staff internal list.
Do not Cc outsiders on any correspondence.
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